ww.ecourtsindia.com

CHAMBER MATTER LISTED ON: BEFORE COURT NO.: ITEM NO.:

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) ..CC NO. 15750 OF 2015

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

ALPHA PLAST

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that for non-filing of the proof of the petition on the Caveator by the counsel for the petitioner, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers on 06th April, 2016 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioners are granted two weeks' time to file proof of service."

It is submitted that despite the aforesaid order, counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of service of the petition on the Caveator so far.

The office report for directions in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

Dated this the 03rd day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR