```
üITEM NO.28
                           COURT NO.8
                                                     SECTION IX
                SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                        RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....of 2017
CC No(s). 15750/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/07/2012 in WP No. 8125/2010 passed by the High Court Of
Bombay At Aurangabad)
                                                     Petitioner(s)
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR
```

VERSUS

ALPHA PLAST Respondent(s) (Office report on default)

Date : 27/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

> HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on 30.01.2017. [ Charanjeet Kaur ] [ Indu Pokhriyal ] A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master